

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 375 OF 2012

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

POOJA ADITYA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA SHETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No. 42 of 2012, Dr. Pooja Aditya Shetty vs. Dr. Aditya Shetty, pending in the court of J.M.F.C. (III Court), Mangalore D.K., Karnataka shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|