

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 375 OF 2012

POOJA ADITYA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA SHETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rohini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties
have settled their dispute amicably and, if some time is granted, they
will place on record the agreement entered into between the parties.
List the matter after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|